Carl Sandburg College Resolution



Thereas... the Carl Sandburg College Board of Trustees previously established a Framework on Naming of Facilities (resolution approved October 24, 2002); and

Example 19 The Carl Sandburg College Foundation recently established a Service Award Program to recognize the significant contributions made by friends of the College, hereinafter referred to as the Founders Circle; and

Thereas... the Carl Sandburg College Foundation recently formulated and approved recommendations to the Board of Trustees to name the (heretofore) quiet lounge within the Dr. Donald G. Crist Student Center as the Founders Lounge and the wall adjacent to Room B-72 as the Founders Wall; and

Thereas... the recommendations are consistent with the spirit and intent of the Framework on Naming of Facilities; and

Thereas... the Foundation anticipates holding its inaugural Founders Circle Induction Ceremony on Sunday, April 23, 2006, as part of the College's 40th Anniversary celebration activities.

Now, therefore, be it resolved by the Board of Trustees of Carl Sandburg College that the (heretofore) quiet lounge within the Dr. Donald G. Crist Student Center be hereinafter named the Founders Lounge.

Be it further resolved, that, the wall adjacent to Room B-72 be hereinafter referred to as the Founders Wall.

Adopted by the Board of Trustees this 23th Day of February 2006

Dr. D. Wayne Green, Chairperson Board of Trustees

D Wayne Speen